TThhyyrriissttoorr  SSuurrggee  SSuupppprreessssoorr  ((TTSSSS))  ––  LL  SSeerriieess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 1 of 5 2017/2/23  Rev: B
Description
DO-15/DO-201 PXXXX L series solid state protection thyristor protect
telecommunication equipments such as modem, line cards, fax
machines and other CPE. PXXXX L series devices are used to enable

 TS – Storage Temperature Range: -40~150°C
 RƟJA – Thermal Resistance: Junction to Ambient: 90°C/W
Part Number Code
P □□□□ L □
I-V Curve Characteristics
CO Off-state Capacitance — typical capacitance measured in off state.
IS Switching Current — maximum current required to switch to on state
IDRM Leakage Current — maximum peak off-state current measured at VDRM
IH Holding Current — minimum current required to maintain on state
IPP Peak Pulse Current — maximum rated peak impulse current
IT On-state Current — maximum rated continuous on-state current
ITSM Peak One-cycle Surge Current — maximum rated one-cycle AC current
VS Switching Voltage — maximum voltage prior to switching to on state during 100 V/μs surge
VDRM Peak Off-state Voltage — maximum voltage that can be applied while maintaining off state
VT On-state Voltage — maximum voltage measured at rated on-state current
IPP Rating (A: 45A; B: 80A; C: 100A)
L Series: (DO-15 or DO-201 Package)
Typical Breakdown Voltage
TSS Product Symbol
TThhyyrriissttoorr  SSuurrggee  SSuupppprreessssoorr  ((TTSSSS))  ––  LL  SSeerriieess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 5 2017/2/23  Rev: B
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Marking
Package
Type
VDRM
(V)
VS
(V)
IDRM
(μA)
IS
(mA)
IH
(mA)
IT
(A)
VT
(V)
C0
(pF)
(Min.) (Max.) (Max.) (Max.) (Min.) (Max.) (Max.) (Typ.)
P0080LA 008A DO-15 6 25 5 800 50 2.2 4 45
P0300LA 03A DO-15 25 40 5 800 50 2.2 4 45
P0640LA 06A DO-15 58 77 5 800 150 2.2 4 35
P0720LA 07A DO-15 65 88 5 800 150 2.2 4 50
P0900LA 09A DO-15 75 98 5 800 150 2.2 4 40
P1100LA 11A DO-15 90 130 5 800 150 2.2 4 35
P1300LA 13A DO-15 120 160 5 800 150 2.2 4 35
P1500LA 15A DO-15 140 180 5 800 150 2.2 4 40
P1800LA 18A DO-15 170 220 5 800 150 2.2 4 40
P2000LA 20A DO-15 180 240 5 800 150 2.2 4 40
P2300LA 23A DO-15 190 260 5 800 150 2.2 4 45
P2600LA 26A DO-15 220 300 5 800 150 2.2 4 35
P3100LA 31A DO-15 275 350 5 800 150 2.2 4 35
P3500LA 35A DO-15 320 400 5 800 150 2.2 4 30
P4000LA 40A DO-15 360 460 5 800 150 2.2 4 20
P4500LA 45A DO-15 400 540 5 800 150 2.2 4 20
P5000LA 50A DO-15 440 600 5 800 150 2.2 4 20
P0080LB 008B DO-15 6 25 5 800 50 2.2 4 60
P0300LB 03B DO-15 25 40 5 800 50 2.2 4 65
P0640LB 06B DO-15 58 77 5 800 150 2.2 4 45
P0720LB 07B DO-15 65 88 5 800 150 2.2 4 45
P0900LB 09B DO-15 75 98 5 800 150 2.2 4 40
P1100LB 11B DO-15 90 130 5 800 150 2.2 4 40
P1300LB 13B DO-15 120 160 5 800 150 2.2 4 40
P1500LB 15B DO-15 140 180 5 800 150 2.2 4 35
P1800LB 18B DO-15 170 220 5 800 150 2.2 4 65
P2000LB 20B DO-15 180 240 5 800 150 2.2 4 60